PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David John HAYDON	05/17/2010	
lan COLLINS	05/18/2010	
Lloyd George CZAPLEWSKI	04/27/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTA EUROPE LTD.
Street Address:	BEGBROKE BUSINESS & SCIENCE PARK, SANDY LANE, YAMTON
City:	OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX5 1PF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12679334	
PCT Number:	GB0803208	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028243000 Phone:

Email: saraia@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Susan A. WOLFFE Address Line 1: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007723.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Wolffe

PATENT

REEL: 024484 FRAME: 0733

501195053

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Assignment_007723_00003#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_007723_00003#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024484 FRAME: 0734

B&W Ref.007723.00003 Client Ref.: 509160

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, HAYDON, David, John; COLLINS, Ian; CZAPLEWSKI, Lloyd, George; all citizens of Great Britain, with the same mailing address of Biota Europe Ltd., Begbroke Business and Science Park Sandy Lane Yarnton, Oxfordshire, OX5 1PF (GB); hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SUBSTITUTED BENAMIDINES AS ANTIBACTERIAL AGENTS

for which an application	for Letters Paten	t of the United	States has	been pro	epared,	and
--------------------------	-------------------	-----------------	------------	----------	---------	-----

was filed as U.S. Application Serial Number 12/679,334

was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 22 September 2008 and accorded Application No. PCT/GB2008/003208

WHEREAS BIOTA EUROPE LTD., BEGBROKE BUSINESS & SCIENCE PARK, SANDY LANE, YAMTON, OXFORDSHIRE, OX5 1PF (GB); hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date 17 Mey 2010

Signature

1

U.S. Application Serial No. 12/679,334

B&W Ref.007723.00003 Client Ref.: 509160

2

PATENT REEL: 024484 FRAME: 0736